



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3449 of 1985

Chandra Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)
Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Y.K. Shukla
: A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. None is present on behalf of the appellants even the case is called in the revised list.
2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Badaun has submitted its report regarding death of appellant no.2- Jai Ram after conducting proper inquiry along with the report of Gram Pradhan. Hence the appeal in respect of appellant no.2 Jai Ram stands abated. The report further reveals that notice upon appellant no.1 Chandrapal has been served.
3. List this case on 28.11.2025.

October 27, 2025
Fhd

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)