



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3449 of 1985

Chandra Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ravi Shankar Tripathi, Y.K. Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Mr. Manohar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ravi Shankar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant no.1 and learned AGA are present.

Trial Court record has been received.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book and thereafter furnish a copy of the same to learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges.

List on 27.04.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

April 8, 2026

Subham